
Solicitation 601CT0000006257

RFP No: 48-5IDP5100 Meeting Date/Time:
May 16, 2025, 

10 a.m. – 11 a.m.

Virtual MS TEAMS

Meeting 

Coordinator 

Ed Butler     

PEPS Service Center for Divisions
Division/District: Design Division

Participant Name Email Date

1 Ed Butler Ed.Butler@txdot.gov 5/16/2025

2 LaDonna Waters LaDonna.Waters@txdot.gov 5/16/2025

3 Ram Maddali RMaddali@OTHON.COM 5/16/2025

4 Leigh Ruhnau lruhnau@civil-edge.com 5/16/2025

5 Lauren Fisher lfisher@consoreng.com 5/16/2025

6 Lahon, Dhruva dhruva.lahon@kimley-horn.com 5/16/2025

7 Thomas Martinez thomasmartinez@tcsengineering.com 5/16/2025

8 Sean Beal sbeal@lja.com 5/16/2025

9 Will Barresi wbarresi@bgeinc.com 5/16/2025

10 Richard Williammee RichardWilliammee@BeyondET.com 5/16/2025

11 Kori Rodriguez Kori.Rodriguez@txdot.gov 5/16/2025

12 Bowes, Aaron [US-US] Aaron.Bowes@parsons.com 5/16/2025

13 Robinson, Heather Heather.Robinson@rsandh.com 5/16/2025

14 Killen, David David.Killen@jacobs.com 5/16/2025

15 Bryan Hunt Bryan.Hunt@lamb-star.com 5/16/2025

16 Buddy Williams bwilliams@wsbeng.com 5/16/2025

17 Schneider, Christine Christine.Schneider@kimley-horn.com 5/16/2025

18 Hailey Smith hailey.smith@ttlusa.com 5/16/2025

19 Wayne Guo WayneGuo@tcsengineering.com 5/16/2025

20 Brunnemann, Rosie Rosie.Brunnemann@kimley-horn.com 5/16/2025

21 Sean Weingartner SWeingartner@sam.biz 5/16/2025

22 Jorge, Mario Mario.Jorge@mbakerintl.com 5/16/2025

23 Chad Kishick ChadKishick@tcsengineering.com 5/16/2025

24 Christopher Cotter ccotter@lja.com 5/16/2025

25 LeAnne Napolillo LNapolillo@HNTB.com 5/16/2025

26 Bettis, Graham Graham.Bettis@mbakerintl.com 5/16/2025

27 France, Chris Chris.France@aecom.com 5/16/2025

28 Kayla  Espinosa kespinosa@samesengineering.onmicrosoft.com 5/16/2025

29 Cathcart, Sarah SCathcart@mbakerintl.com 5/16/2025

30 Warren, Michael Michael.Warren@aecom.com 5/16/2025

31 Drake Builta dbuilta@appliedpavement.com 5/16/2025

32 Loethen, Amanda Amanda.Loethen@aecom.com 5/16/2025

Procurement 

Description:
Place/Room:

Pre-RFP Meeting Attendee's List

CEC services for the Design Division



Solicitation 601CT0000005945

33 Tina Brown tbrown@wsbeng.com 5/16/2025

34 Danny Kahler dlkahler@bec-inc.com 5/16/2025

35 Fuller, John M John.Fuller@aecom.com 5/16/2025

36 Arun Verma arun@pm-dynamics.com 5/16/2025

37 Mike Wiley Mike.Wiley@timmons.com 5/16/2025

38 Connie Klose Cklose@pape-dawson.com 5/16/2025

39 Alanna Bettis abettis@lja.com 5/16/2025

40 Doran Geise doran.geise@BARTWEST.COM 5/16/2025

41 Joe Webber JoeW@mcgray.com 5/16/2025

42 Lindahl, David David.Lindahl@aecom.com 5/16/2025

43 Nava, Stephen Stephen.Nava@kimley-horn.com 5/16/2025

44 Johnson, Tod tod.johnson@aecom.com 5/16/2025

45 John Song john.song@asritech.com 5/16/2025

46 Ugwuoke, Shandrian Shandrian.Ugwuoke@mbakerintl.com 5/16/2025

47 Manda, Vikram vmanda@deloitte.com 5/16/2025

48 Stoddard, Angela Angela.Stoddard@hdrinc.com 5/16/2025

49 Gregory Cleveland-C GCLEVE-C@txdot.gov 5/16/2025

50 Tracy Jones tjones@mv-engineering.com 5/16/2025

51 Bare, Jodie [US-US] Jodie.Bare@parsons.com 5/16/2025

52 Adam Radel aradel@HNTB.com 5/16/2025

53 Aimee Jones ajones@WhiteHawkMail.com 5/16/2025

54 Tatyana Bastrygina TatyanaBastrygina@Beyondet.com 5/16/2025

55 Magdy Mikhail mmikhail@lja.com 5/16/2025

56 John Hudspeth john.hudspeth@wsbeng.com 5/16/2025

57 Dania Mansur DaniaMansur@BeyondET.com 5/16/2025

58 Cristian Reyna CReyna@samesengineering.onmicrosoft.com 5/16/2025

59 Ultee, Tim [US-US] Tim.Ultee@parsons.com 5/16/2025

60 Hamna Siddiqi hsiddiqi@wsbeng.com 5/16/2025

61 Midaly Fleegal mfleegal@rjrivera.com 5/16/2025

62 Tanzy Wilson tanzy.wilson@vrxglobal.com 5/16/2025

63 Grimes, Jefferson JGrimes@jmt.com 5/16/2025

64 Michael Borchers mborchers@HNTB.com 5/16/2025

65 Sachin Kunagalli sachin@eskayus.com 5/16/2025

66 Peter Borsack Peter.Borsack@kci.com 5/16/2025

67 Carlton, Casey Casey.Carlton@wsp.com 5/16/2025

68 Winter Yao WinterYao@BeyondET.com 5/16/2025

69 Dione Albert dione.albert@chickenango.com 5/16/2025

70 Reinke, Daniel L. dreinke@gfnet.com 5/16/2025

71 Alvey, Sam Sam.Alvey@kimley-horn.com 5/16/2025

72 Tom Li tom.li@asritech.com 5/16/2025

73 Lynn Isaak Lynn@auplusengineering.com 5/16/2025

74 Worthy, Sam Sam.Worthy@rsandh.com 5/16/2025

75 Williams, Nicole Nicole.Williams@kimley-horn.com 5/16/2025

76 John Tyler JTyler@pape-dawson.com 5/16/2025

77 Love, Bennett Bennett.Love@rsandh.com 5/16/2025

78 Mitchell, Alexa Alexa.Mitchell@hdrinc.com 5/16/2025

79 Kurtulus, Mert Mert.Kurtulus@stvinc.com 5/16/2025

80 Naser Abusaad naser.abusaad@bartwest.com 5/16/2025
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81 Derrick Sharp-C DSHARP-C@txdot.gov 5/16/2025

82 Jeremy Gaskins jgaskins@bgeinc.com 5/16/2025

83 Palacios, John-Mark John-Mark.Palacios@rsandh.com 5/16/2025

84 Jensen, Daniel Daniel.Jensen@mbakerintl.com 5/16/2025

85 Majed Agha magha@aghaengineering.com 5/16/2025

86 Peter Muehlbach pmuehlbach@wsbeng.com 5/16/2025

87 Poszich, Andrew Andrew.Poszich@rsandh.com 5/16/2025

88 Dale Booth dale.booth@bartwest.com 5/16/2025

89 Blanton, Cleopha Cleopha.Blanton@mbakerintl.com 5/16/2025

90 Richard, John [US-US] John.Richard@parsons.com 5/16/2025

91 Amanda Busbee Amanda.Busbee@kci.com 5/16/2025

92 Blake, Matt Matt.Blake@hdrinc.com 5/16/2025

93 Bart Fris Bart.Fris@SAM-CS.biz 5/16/2025

94 Tanya F. Lindquist tflindquist@transystems.com 5/16/2025

95 Schneider, Casey Casey.Schneider@kimley-horn.com 5/16/2025

96 Alan Foster Alan.Foster@kci.com 5/16/2025

97 Warriner, Matthew Matthew.Warriner@rsandh.com 5/16/2025

98 Amberg, Colt [US-US] Colt.Amberg@parsons.com 5/16/2025

99 Becky Hjelm becky.hjelm@horrocks.com 5/16/2025

100 Donoghue, Michael mdonoghue@deloitte.com 5/16/2025

101 Boardman, Polly pboardman@mbakerintl.com 5/16/2025

102 Shannon McGrath smcgrath@wsbeng.com 5/16/2025

103 Chris Bilich Chris@bilich.com 5/16/2025

104 Stefanie Guin Stefanie.Guin@lamb-star.com 5/16/2025

105 Dustin Henry Dustin.Henry@kci.com 5/16/2025

106 Saenz, Jesus jesus.saenz@kimley-horn.com 5/16/2025

107 Parker, Timothy Timothy.Parker@rsandh.com 5/16/2025

108 Smart, Andrew Andrew.Smart@mbakerintl.com 5/16/2025

109 Pillay Thulaseedharan, Nandhu Nandhu.PillayThulaseedharan@jacobs.com 5/16/2025

110 Newman, Joni Joni.Newman@kimley-horn.com 5/16/2025

111 Terry Walters TWalters@GM2INC.COM 5/16/2025

112 Terry Walters Terry@RoadCADdie.ai 5/16/2025

113 Smith-Williams, Tracy tsmith@hwlochner.com 5/16/2025

114 Turner, My My.Turner@jacobs.com 5/16/2025

115 Zina Schwartz zschwartz@consoreng.com 5/16/2025

116 Bruce, Leslie Leslie.Bruce@kimley-horn.com 5/16/2025

117 Christopher Tipa CTIPA1-C@txdot.gov 5/16/2025

118 Chad Drummond cdrummond@HNTB.com 5/16/2025

119 Clint Jumper cjumper@transystems.com 5/16/2025

120 Oscar Garza oscar.garza@kci.com 5/16/2025

121 Prokop, Daniel Daniel.Prokop@hdrinc.com 5/16/2025

122 Dougherty, Britt Britt.Dougherty@atkinsrealis.com 5/16/2025

123 West, Jason JWest@jmt.com 5/16/2025

124 Ryan Burch Ryan.Burch@SAM-CS.biz 5/16/2025

125 Mohan, Dakota DMohan@jmt.com 5/16/2025

126 Saeteurn, Kao Kao.Saeteurn@kimley-horn.com 5/16/2025

127 Susan Sugarbaker sbaker@omegaengineers.com 5/16/2025

128 Wilkerson, John John.Wilkerson@mbakerintl.com 5/16/2025
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129 Jackie Sartor jackie@foresightpes.com 5/16/2025

130 Sumon Roy Sumon.Roy@kci.com 5/16/2025

131 Windham, Travis Travis.Windham@kimley-horn.com 5/16/2025

132 Philippe Grant Philippe.Grant@exp.com 5/16/2025

133 Monsur Ahmed monsur.ahmed@concordengr.com 5/16/2025

134 Matt McCracken Matt.McCracken@timmons.com 5/16/2025

135 Jerel Rackley jrackley@wsbeng.com 5/16/2025

136 Garland Galm Garland.Galm@kci.com 5/16/2025

137 James Riley jariley@HNTB.com 5/16/2025

138 Wade Bonzon WBonzon@GM2INC.COM 5/16/2025

139 Kaundinya, Nandita nandita.kaundinya@aecom.com 5/16/2025

140 Jerry Ramos-C JRAMOS-C@txdot.gov 5/16/2025

141 Nalle, Whitney Whitney.Nalle@aecom.com 5/16/2025

142 Christopher Mundie cmundie@lja.com 5/16/2025

143 Dawn Green Dawn.Green@kci.com 5/16/2025

144 Chris Rutledge Chris.Rutledge@sam.biz 5/16/2025

145 Aparicio, Paul paparicio@gfnet.com 5/16/2025

146 Weng On Tam wengontam@tcsengineering.com 5/16/2025

147 Joseph Lobo JLobo@kcaeng.com 5/16/2025

148 Ziaur Rahman Ziaur.Rahman@concordengr.com 5/16/2025

149 Mehak mehak@bec-inc.com 5/16/2025

150 Cox, Frank Frank.Cox@wsp.com 5/16/2025

151 Ashley De Jesus Nguyen ANguyen@aghaengineering.com 5/16/2025

152 Catherine Dong cdong@aghaengineering.com 5/16/2025

153 Brad Allen ballen@appliedpavement.com 5/16/2025

154 Carlos Pizarro cpizarro@consoreng.com 5/16/2025

155 Thamizharasan, Akila akila.thamizharasan@aecom.com 5/16/2025

156 Davidson, Lori Lori.Davidson@kimley-horn.com 5/16/2025

157 Constantin Casperovici Constantin@foresightpes.com 5/16/2025

158 Shantanu More shantanu@foresightpes.com 5/16/2025

159 Jeffrey Wagner jeff@foresightpes.com 5/16/2025

160 Brittany Kershaw brittany.pope@volkert.com 5/16/2025


